Document Transfer Tax - \$0 - #3 Assessor's Parcel No. 1420-28-311-023

WHEN RECORDED AND MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Patricia A. Chandler, Trustee 2855 San Juan Circle Minden NV 89423

The grantor declares:

Documentary transfer tax is \$ _-0
[x] computed on full value of property conveyed,

DOC # 0697866 03/28/2007 09:55 AM Deputy: PR OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: JOSEPH W TILLSON

> Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 3 Fee: 16.00

BK-0307 PG-8801 RPTT: 0.00

AFFIDAVIT--DEATH OF SETTLOR, TRUSTEE AND BENEFICIARY

PATRICIA A. CHANDLER, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That GARY A. CHANDLER, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as is named as the party in that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed dated September 16, 2003, executed by GARY A. CHANDLER and PATRICIA A. CHANDLER wherein the decedent is a settlor of the CHANDLER FAMILY TRUST dated May 24, 1991, as well as a beneficiary and co-trustee under said trust; it being further acknowledged that PATRICIA A. CHANDLER is the surviving trustee and beneficiary under said declaration of trust on the death of GARY A. CHANDLER.

The original Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed aforementioned is recorded as Document No.0590140, Book 0903, Page 08369, on September 16, 2003, in the Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, covering the following described property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO

Dated: 3/7/07

'Sothiria' (4. (Anmalii) PATRICIA A. CHANDLER

State of California County of El Dorado

JOANN TRLEON
Commission # 1699749
Notary Public - California
Et Dorado County
My Comm. Expires Nov 17, 2010

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, County of Douglas, described as follows:

Lot 91, Block G, as shown on the Map of Saratoga Springs Estates Unit 5, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on May 4, 2001, as Document No. 513570.

APN: 1420-28-311-023





DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES

DIVISION OF HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS



	LOCAL FILE NUMBER	•					STATE	FILE NUMBER	/
DECE	ASEDNAME First	Middle	Las	D.	ATE OF DEATH (Month, Day, Year)	; [0	COUNTY OF DEA	пн/
√./ 1,	Gary	Albert	CHANDI	ER 2.		20, 2006		a Carson	City
CITY,	TOWN OR LOCATION OF D	EATH HOSPITAL OR OT	HER INSTITUTION—Name (h	not either, give street	and number)	If Hosp, or Inst, indic Rm. Inpatient (Specif	ate DOA, OP/E	mer. SEX	
3 b.	Carson City	1 ===	Tahoe Region		care	3e. Emerge	ency Ko	OM 4.	Male
RACE	—(e.g., White, Black, America indian, etc.) (Specify)	 Was Decadent of Hispanic specify Mexican, Cuban, P. 	Origin? Specify : yes True to	yes, AGE Lest Birthday (Year	UNDER 1 Y		MINS	OF BIRTH (Mo., D	* '.
5.	White	6	A Single	7a, 62	70.	7c.		pt. 27,	
	E OF BIRTH U.S.A., name country)	TRY WARE A	XUN Decedent's Education grade completed:	المراكبين المتحقق المسيد الميمنة المسيد	MARRIED, NEVEL WIDOWED, DIVO	RCED	The second named in column 2 is not a local division.	POUSE (If wife, giv	N
9a.	Canada	9b. U.S.A.	10. 14 year		(Specify) Mari	Cied ESS OR INDUSTRY	12. Pat 1	icia A.	Moskun
SOCIA	AL SECURITY NUMBER	Working Life, Even If R	(Give Kind of Work Done Duri etired)	ng Most of	J. J. Jak.	200		1	1
13.	0068 ENCE— <i>STATE</i>	COUNTY # Y	alion Chief	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		Segündo F	rre net	INSIDE CITY LII	VITS
		THE YES. A	The same was a supply of the same	(*\\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	The state of the state of the	1/4		(Specify Yes or	
	Nevada	15b. Douglas	15c Minde	MOTHER—MAIDEN		355 San\J₁	Middle	Last	\rightarrow
	Albert	2 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		8) X 74	字 (例)	A CONTRACT MARKET		Ward	
16.	ALDELL RMANT—NAME (Type or Prim	Thomas:	MAILING ADDE	17. ESS ***	" Margai (Street or R.I	D.No., City or Town	, State, Zip)	waru	
18a.	Date of a Charles of the County Manager 199422								
	L, CREMATION, REMOVAL,	OTHER (Specify) CEME	TERY OR CREMATORY—NA	ME	7	LOCATION	City or Town		
19a.	Cremation	1966	FitzHenry's (rematory.	i serio 🏄	19c Car	on Cit	y, Neva	da
FUNE!	RAU DIRECTOR—SIGNATUR	FUNE	RAL DIRECTOR NAME AN	ADDRESS OF FACI	TY Fitzl	lenry's C	arson V	alley F	uneral
20a.		206	217) 200 Hon	ie. 1380' H	wv 395 🖸	Gardnery:	LLie. N	IV 89410	,
¥ *	21a To the best of my knowl	edge death accurred at the time,	date and place and	228	On the basis of a	examination and/or in and place and due to	vestigation, in n	ny opinion-death o and manger/stated	ccurred
\$00 € 000	(Signature and Title)	→ : # # # / # / / /	Care and place and) j j j j j j j j j j j j j j j j j j j	nature and Title)	1166	Usela	Sud.	11016
죮	DATE SIGNED (Mo., De	y, Yr.), HOUR OF	DEATH A TENT	BO DA	TE SIGNED (MO.)	Day, Yf.) ///	HOUR OF DE	ATH /	- r
SE	21b.	21e		// 5 E 221	T 4 4	-00	22c.	1045	
To be Completed by CENTIFYING PHYSICIAN	NAME OF ATTENDING	PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CE	RTIFIER (Type or Print)	a も (道ン 「 ペ	ONCUNCED DEA	163 1	PRONOUNCE	D DEAD (Hour)	
병	21d.	1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Commence of the second		6-20	J2:397 - 41	22e. AT	1045	 ;
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CORONER). (Type of Print) 89701 LICENSE NUMBER 222 Ruth Beseler, Deputy Coroner, 897 F. Musser St., Carson City, NV 236, 9307									
200									
	Signature) / MEDIATE CAUSE (ENT	TER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LIN	JE FOR (a), (b), AND (c).)	aty Co	ano	24c. YES	• interv	al between onset a	and death
Haemonhilus influence consis (Non-share Rediendshare Confesse)									
PART (a) TREE TO OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF: DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF: Interval between onset and death									
	(a)	\ .							\ :
	DUE TO, OR AS A	CONSEQUENCE OF:					• Interva	al between onset a	and death
	(6)		Λ.	-			. :		
PART	OTHER DIGNIFICANT (CONDITIONS—Conditions contribu	uting to death but not resulting	in the underlying caus	e given in Part 1.	AUTOPSY (S		ASE REFERRED NER (Specify Yes	
\	\		/ /		~_	ze. yeş	27. y		,
ACC.,	SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET., ENDING INVEST.	DATE OF INJURY (Mo., Day, Yr.)	HOUR OF INJURY	ESCRIBE HOW INJUR	RY OCCUPRED	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•		
(Speci 28a.	fy)	28b.	28c. M 2	Bd.					
INJUR	Y AT WORK fy Yes or No)	PLACE OF INJURY—At home, fa		OCATION.	STREET OR R.	F.D. No.	ITY OR TOWN	I STATE	
28e.		281.	36.	Bg				•	
No. 338613									
	The state of the s		DECICEDAD	\ ;	•	1	TO. U	$\sigma \circ \sigma_{\sigma} = \sigma$	•

STATE REGISTRAR

124671

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

JUL - 6 2008

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

STATE REGISTRAR, of Benistrar



당

YPE PRINT IN IANENT

DENT

DEATH JRRED IN TTUTTON ANDBOOK WRIDING LETTON OF SICE ITEMS

ENTS

SITION

IFIER